
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

35 

7 

193 

86 

812 

145 

954m 

183 

3x 

38 

94 

28 

241 

808 

969 

369 

232 

711 

21 

Name 

Mark DeGross 

Igor Sokolov 

Jason Grant 

Justin Fite 

Christopher Mousley 

Jeff Whitmer 

Justin Bohling 

Pete Murray 

Richard Farabee 

Thomas Asseo 

Jon Glaefke 

Geiser Hernandez 

Charles Hobbs 

Kevin Hoffman 

Nick Neven 

Daryl Perkins 

Jeff Taylor 

Max Tseng 

Travis Westermeyer 

Class 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Formula 40 Sunday 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

10:51.742 

10:59.884 

11:05.515 

11:15.840 

11:15.903 

11:31.217 

11:42.895 

12:36.537 

4:32.752 

1:52.007 

Best Tm 

1:47.777 

1:47.990 

1:49.671 

1:51.591 

1:51.474 

1:53.853 

1:55.035 

2:04.742 

2:15.218 

1:51.824 

Sponsor 

2Fast, Pirelli, Cascade Tire & Racing, M-Tech, KFG, 2Wheel DynoWorks 

Bellissimoto 

Crossbeam Builders, LLC 

Long Beach BMW Motorcycles, California Superbike School, Bren Tuning, Racer's Edge Performance  

ARK MOTORSPORTS, 64 Degree Racing, Woodcraft, Plus Racing Gear, KYT Helmets, Legion of Speed  

Arizona Speed Engineering 

CJ's Customs, CT Racing Services 

Cycletech, Apex Assassins  

wife 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/23/2025 4:13:37 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

8.142 

Avg. Speed 

88.820 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.777 

Best Speed 

89.518 

Best Lap by 

35 - Mark DeGross 

CVMA 2024-2025 Round 6 

Sun Race 11: F40 

Sun Race 11: F40 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:26:26 

CVR 2.680 miles 

3/23/2025 12:00 


