CVMA 2024-2025 Round 6 Sorted on Laps

Sun Race 11: F40 Sun Race 11: F40 CVR 2.680 miles

3/23/2025 12:00

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:26:26

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	35	Mark DeGross	Formula 40 Sunday	6	10:51.742	1:47.777	2Fast, Pirelli, Cascade Tire & Racing, M-Tech, KFG, 2Wheel DynoWorks
2	7	Igor Sokolov	Formula 40 Sunday	6	10:59.884	1:47.990	Bellissimoto
3	193	Jason Grant	Formula 40 Sunday	6	11:05.515	1:49.671	
4	86	Justin Fite	Formula 40 Sunday	6	11:15.840	1:51.591	
5	812	Christopher Mousley	Formula 40 Sunday	6	11:15.903	1:51.474	Crossbeam Builders, LLC
6	145	Jeff Whitmer	Formula 40 Sunday	6	11:31.217	1:53.853	Long Beach BMW Motorcycles, California Superbike School, Bren Tuning, Racer's Edge Perfo
7	954m	Justin Bohling	Formula 40 Sunday	6	11:42.895	1:55.035	ARK MOTORSPORTS, 64 Degree Racing, Woodcraft, Plus Racing Gear, KYT Helmets, Legion
8	183	Pete Murray	Formula 40 Sunday	6	12:36.537	2:04.742	Arizona Speed Engineering
Not classifie	ed						
DNF	3x	Richard Farabee	Formula 40 Sunday	2	4:32.752	2:15.218	
DNF	38	Thomas Asseo	Formula 40 Sunday	1	1:52.007	1:51.824	
DNS	94	Jon Glaefke	Formula 40 Sunday				
DNS	28	Geiser Hernandez	Formula 40 Sunday				
DNS	241	Charles Hobbs	Formula 40 Sunday				CJ's Customs, CT Racing Services
DNS	808	Kevin Hoffman	Formula 40 Sunday				
DNS	969	Nick Neven	Formula 40 Sunday				Cycletech, Apex Assassins
DNS	369	Daryl Perkins	Formula 40 Sunday				
DNS	232	Jeff Taylor	Formula 40 Sunday				
DNS	711	Max Tseng	Formula 40 Sunday				
DNS	21	Travis Westermever	Formula 40 Sunday				wife

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
8.142	88.820	1:47.777	89.518	35 - Mark DeGross

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Printed: 3/23/2025 4:13:37 PM